
PHILADELPHIA PARK - May 5, 2009 - Race 8
CLAIMING - For Thoroughbred Three Year Old and Upward (NW2 L) Claiming Price: $15,000 - $13,000
One Mile On The Dirt Track Record: (Regal Count - 1:34.80 - December 5, 1985)
Purse: $23,000
Plus: $2,852 PABF - Pennsylvania Bonus Program
Available Money: $26,002
Value of Race: $26,002 1st $13,800, 2nd $6,440, 3rd $3,542, 4th $1,380, 5th $690, 6th $150
Weather: Rainy Track: Sloppy (Sealed)
Off at: 3:34 Start: Good for all

Video Race Replay
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2
5
1
6
3
4

Silver King (Alvarado, Jr., Roberto)
Reflected Way (Rivera, Edwin)
Out in the Reign (Ramos, Hector)
Billion Buck Baby (Rodriguez, Angel)
Zirlancelot (Carmouche, Kendrick)
Take a Leap (Lynch, Fergal)

120
120
120
120
120
118

L f
L
L b
L bf
L b
L bf

2
5
1
6
3
4

3
4
6
5
2
1

11 1/2

51/2

6
41

2Head

31 1/2

11 1/2

51

6
41 1/2

21/2

31

12 1/2

25

6
3Head

42

51/2

14

28

31/2

4Head

51/2

6

14 1/4

27 3/4

33 3/4

41 1/4

53/4

6

2.30*
2.70

23.10
3.00
3.60
6.20

clear throughout
wide bid, evenly late
steadied quarter pole
never menaced
prompted, weakened
close up, gave way

Fractional Times: 24.16 47.69 1:12.34 N/A Final Time: 1:38.49

Winner: Silver King, Bay Gelding, by Distorted Humor out of Age of Silver, by Silver Deputy. Foaled Mar 06, 2004 in Kentucky.
Breeder: Charles Nuckols Jr. & Sons. Winning Owner: Jayeff B Stables

1 Claimed Horse(s): Reflected Way New Trainer: Darrel Delahoussaye New Owner: Michael J. Gill

Claiming Prices: 2 - Silver King: $15,000; 5 - Reflected Way: $15,000; 1 - Out in the Reign: $15,000; 6 - Billion Buck Baby: $15,000; 3 -
Zirlancelot: $15,000; 4 - Take a Leap: $13,000;

Scratched Horse(s): Silver Hat

Total WPS Pool: $64,133
Pgm Horse Win Place Show

2 Silver King 6.60 3.40 2.80
5 Reflected Way 3.60 2.80
1 Out in the Reign 4.20

Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool Carryover
$2.00 Exacta 2-5 23.20 61,365
$2.00 Trifecta 2-5-1 188.80 41,572
$2.00 Pick 3 3-2-2 (3 correct) 33.60 14,208
$2.00 Pick 6 5-4/6-6-3-2-2/7 (5 correct) 386.60 2,634 2,802

Trainers: 2 - Goldberg, Alan; 5 - Snyder, Floyd; 1 - Hedus, William; 6 - Estrada, Eberd; 3 - Allen, Randy; 4 - Servis, John

Owners: 2 - Jayeff B Stables; 5 - Circle S Ranch, Inc.; 1 - Meadow Echo Farm; 6 - Bres Racing Stable; 3 - Club Risque Stable; 4 - Main Line Racing Stable;

Footnotes
SILVER KING was hard ridden early, set a clear pace and was never threatened while kept to a drive. REFLECTED WAY raced very wide throughout,
made a menacing bid on the final turn then went evenly late. OUT IN THE REIGN trailed for three quarters, steadied between rivals near the quarter pole
and rallied. BILLION BUCK BABY moved closer to the inside after half a mile and lacked a response. ZIRLANCELOT prompted the pace outside and was
finished on the final turn. TAKE A LEAP raced close up while wide for five furlongs then gave way.

Copyright 2009 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.

http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=PHA&CY=USA&DATE=05/05/2009&RACE=8&DAY=D
http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=PHA&CY=USA&DATE=05/05/2009&RACE=8&DAY=D

